ISL78840ASxH, ISL78841ASxH, ISL78843ASxH, ISL78845ASxH, ISL738840ASEH,
ISL738841ASEH, ISL738843ASEH, ISL738845ASEH
Radiation Hardened, High Performance Industry Standard Single-Ended Current Mode PWM Controller
 DATASHEET
The ISL78840ASEH, ISL78841ASEH, ISL78843ASEH,
ISL78845ASEH, ISL78840ASRH, ISL78841ASRH,
ISL78843ASRH, ISL78845ASRH, ISL738840ASEH,
ISL738841ASEH, ISL738843ASEH, ISL738845ASEH are high

ISL78840ASxH, ISL78841ASxH, ISL78843ASxH, ISL78845ASxH, ISL738840ASEH, ISL738841ASEH, ISL738843ASEH, ISL738845ASEH
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART NUMBER
(Note 2)
RADIATION HARDNESS
(Total Ionizing Dose)
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. # TEMP. RANGE
5962R0724905VPC ISL78840ASEHVD HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
8 Ld SBDIP D8.3 -55 to +125°C
5962R0724906VPC ISL78841ASEHVD
5962R0724907VPC ISL78843ASEHVD
5962R0724908VPC ISL78845ASEHVD
5962R0724905VXC ISL78840ASEHVF 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724906VXC ISL78841ASEHVF
5962R0724907VXC ISL78843ASEHVF
5962R0724908VXC ISL78845ASEHVF
5962R0724905V9A ISL78840ASEHVX (Note 3) Die N/A
5962R0724906V9A ISL78841ASEHVX (Note 3)
5962R0724907V9A ISL78843ASEHVX (Note 3)
5962R0724908V9A ISL78845ASEHVX (Note 3)
5962R0724901V9A ISL78840ASRHVX (Note 3) HDR to 100krad(Si)
N/A ISL78840ASRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A
N/A ISL78840ASRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724901QXC ISL78840ASRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724901VXC ISL78840ASRHVF
N/A ISL78840ASRHD/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724901QPC ISL78840ASRHQD HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724901VPC ISL78840ASRHVD
5962R0724902V9A ISL78841ASRHVX (Note 3) Die N/A
N/A ISL78841ASRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A
N/A ISL78841ASRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724902QXC ISL78841ASRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724902VXC ISL78841ASRHVF
N/A ISL78841ASRHD/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724902QPC ISL78841ASRHQD HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724902VPC ISL78841ASRHVD
5962R0724903V9A ISL78843ASRHVX (Note 3) Die N/A
N/A ISL78843ASRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A
N/A ISL78843ASRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724903QXC ISL78843ASRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724903VXC ISL78843ASRHVF
N/A ISL78843ASRHD/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724903QPC ISL78843ASRHQD HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724903VPC ISL78843ASRHVD
5962R0724904V9A ISL78845ASRHVX (Note 3) Die N/A
N/A ISL78845ASRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A
FN7952 Rev.4.01 Page 2 of 17
May 5, 2022
ISL78840ASxH, ISL78841ASxH, ISL78843ASxH, ISL78845ASxH, ISL738840ASEH, ISL738841ASEH, ISL738843ASEH, ISL738845ASEH
N/A ISL78845ASRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A -55 to +125°C
5962R0724904QXC ISL78845ASRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724904VXC ISL78845ASRHVF
N/A ISL78845ASRHD/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724904QPC ISL78845ASRHQD HDR to 100krad(Si)
5962R0724904VPC ISL78845ASRHVD
5962L0724909VXC ISL738840ASEHVF LDR to 50krad(Si) 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962L0724909VPC ISL738840ASEHVD 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962L0724909V9A ISL738840ASEHVX (Note 3) Die N/A
N/A ISL738840ASEHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
N/A ISL738840ASEHD/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
N/A ISL738840ASEHX/SMPL (Notes 3, 4) N/A Die N/A
5962L0724910VXC ISL738841ASEHVF LDR to 50krad(Si) 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962L0724910VPC ISL738841ASEHVD 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962L0724910V9A ISL738841ASEHVX (Note 3) Die N/A
N/A ISL738841ASEHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A

Updated disclaimer.
Feb 23, 2018 2.00 Updated Related Literature.
Updated Ordering Information table.
Added Note 4.
Removed About Intersil section.
Updated disclaimer.
Apr 8, 2016 1.00 Added part numbers “ISL78840ASRH, ISL78841ASRH, ISL78843ASRH, ISL78845ASRH” throughout the datasheet.
Added Related Literature section on page 1.
Moved Table 1 from page 1 to page 1.
Moved and updated the “Pin Descriptions” on page 4.
Updated the “Radiation Information” on page 9: Updated SEL (No latch-up) from”80Mev/mg/cm2” to
“43Mev/mg/cm2”.
Moved Note 8 (old Note 9) from page 9 to the end of the Abs max table.
May 4, 2012 0.00 Initial Release.
FN7952 Rev.4.01 Page 15 of 17
May 5, 2022
ISL78840ASxH, ISL78841ASxH, ISL78843ASxH, ISL78845ASxH, ISL738840ASEH, ISL738841ASEH, ISL738843ASEH, ISL738845ASEH
Package Outline Drawings
For the most recent package outline drawing, see K8.A.
K8.A
8 LEAD CERAMIC METAL SEAL FLATPACK PACKAGE